OMB Contract Review

Contract Name	Agreement with the District Six Medical Examiner for professional services related						
	to the Medical Examiner's Office and Pinellas County Forensic Laboratory.						
GRANICUS / LEGISTAR	21-1387A	Contract #		Date:	8/3/2021		

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Contract									
CIP		Grant		Other	X	Revenue		Project	

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Contract Amount	\$6,778,360
Fund(s)	0001	Amount of Change	\$0
Cost Center(s)	631120	Contract Amount	\$6,778,360
Program(s)	6082	Amount Available	Total: \$6,778,360
Account(s)	5310001	Included in Applicable	Y-FY22
Fiscal Year(s)	FY22	Budget? (Y/N)	1-F122

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

The Human Services Department requests approval of the of the agreement with Jon R. Thogmartin, M.D., P.A., District Six Medical Examiner (Medical Examiner) for professional services related to the Medical Examiner's Office and Pinellas County Forensic Laboratory.

The ME Contract for FY22 is increasing by \$522,010, or 8.34% over the FY21 contract amount. This change is a result of increased caseloads and payroll related expenditures (inflationary increases), including the addition of two positions new from the prior year.

The County will compensate Dr. Thogmartin at a rate of \$260,706.15/biweekly. The first three (3) payments will be paid as one lump sum (\$782,118.45) as the first payment. Funding in the amount of \$6,778,360 has been included in the FY22 Proposed Budget for this purpose.

In addition, the Medical Examiner's Office shall pay the County 20.0% of all DUI-related services rendered to Pasco County or Pinellas County law enforcement which shall be paid monthly to the County.

Analyst: *Fredricka Collins* Ok to Sign:
☐ Date: 8/3/2021